\$65.00 277141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		03/18/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euramax International, Inc.
Street Address:	5445 Triangle Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2771416	EURAMAX
Registration Number:	2859503	AMERIMAX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: Alexander.Kim@ffhsj.com,teas@ffhsj.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander M. Kim
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza
Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31541-11 A. KIM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander M. Kim
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0805

900187424

Signature:	/AMK/
Date:	03/24/2011
Total Attachments: 14 source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif source=IP Release#page4.tif source=IP Release#page5.tif source=IP Release#page6.tif source=IP Release#page7.tif source=IP Release#page8.tif source=IP Release#page9.tif source=IP Release#page10.tif source=IP Release#page11.tif source=IP Release#page11.tif source=IP Release#page13.tif source=IP Release#page13.tif source=IP Release#page14.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of March 18, 2011, from General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC"), in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement")) to Euramax International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"); Amerimax Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Amerimax Diversified Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Amerimax Fabricated Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Amerimax Finance Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Amerimax Home Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Amerimax Richmond Company, an Indiana corporation; Fabral Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Fabral, Inc., a Delaware corporation; AMP Commercial, Inc. (successor-in-interest to Gutter Acquisition, Inc. and Gutter Suppliers, Inc.) a Delaware corporation; Berger Building Products, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation; Berger Holdings, Ltd., a Pennsylvania corporation; Amerimax UK, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Euramax International Holdings Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company; Euramax Holdings Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company; Amerimax Finance Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Euramax Coated Products B.V., a Dutch private company with limited liability; Euramax European Holdings B.V., a Dutch private company with limited liability; Euramax Canada Holdings, Inc., an Ontario, Canada corporation; and Euramax Canada, Inc., an Ontario, Canada corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2005, in favor of Collateral Agent (the "IP Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to Collateral Agent in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded against the Patents (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) listed on Schedule 1 of the IP Security Agreement with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016360, Frame 0846 on August 8, 2005; at Reel 016360, Frame 0876 on August 8, 2005; at Reel 016360, Frame 0925 on August 8, 2005; and at Reel 016360, Frame 0940 on August 8, 2005;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded against the Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) listed on Schedule 1 of the IP Security Agreement with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3137, Frame 0063 on August 8, 2005; at Reel 3137, Frame 0078 on August 8, 2005; at Reel 3137, Frame 0093 on August 8, 2005; at Reel 3137, Frame 0016 on August 8, 2005; at Reel 3137, Frame 0001 on August 8, 2005; at Reel 3137, Frame 0031 on August 8, 2005;

NYC_IMANAGE-1245402.2

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded against the Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) from Canada listed on Schedule 1 of the IP Security Agreement with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office at File No. 354388 on March 21, 2007 and at File No. 1394671 on April 14, 2009;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the First Supplement to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2009, in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>First Supplement</u>"), a continuance of the Security Interest was granted by Grantors to Collateral Agent in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the First Supplement);

WHEREAS, the First Supplement was recorded against the Patents (as defined in the First Supplement) listed on Schedule 1 of the First Supplement with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 022659, Frame 0468 on May 11, 2009;

WHEREAS, the First Supplement was recorded against the Trademarks (as defined in the First Supplement) listed on Schedule 1 of the First Supplement with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003984, Frame 0915 on May 11, 2009;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Second Supplement to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2010, in favor of Collateral Agent (the "Second Supplement") a continuance of the Security Interest was granted by Grantors to Collateral Agent in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Second Supplement);

WHEREAS, the Second Supplement was recorded against the Patents (as defined in the Second Supplement) listed on Schedule 1 of the Second Supplement with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 024826, Frame 0020 on August 11, 2010;

WHEREAS, the Second Supplement was recorded against the Trademarks (as defined in the Second Supplement) from Canada listed on Schedule 1 of the Second Supplement with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office at File No. 1370317 on August 23, 2010; and

WHEREAS, GECC now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral as defined in, and granted to GECC under, the Pledge and Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreement, the First Supplement, and the Second Supplement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreement, the First Supplement, and the Second Supplement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, GECC hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the First Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of June 29,

2005 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), the Pledge and Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreement, the First Supplement and the Second Supplement.

- 2. Release of Security Interest. GECC hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral as defined in, and granted to GECC under, the Pledge and Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreement, the First Supplement and the Second Supplement, including the intellectual property collateral listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of GECC in such Intellectual Property Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Intellectual Property Collateral and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Intellectual Property Collateral, shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. GECC hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Name: Keple Kelpu
Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

A. Patents

1. Amerimax Building Products, Inc.

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date / Filing Date
Recreational Vehicle Door	US	6,334,277	1/1/2002
Production of Versatile Channel Coil	US	7,293,441	11/13/2007
Reinforced Siding Panel	US	4,718,214	1/12/1988

2. <u>Amerimax Diversified Products, Inc.</u>

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date / Filing Date
Apparatus and Method of			
Manufacturing Expanded Sheet	US	6,629,016	9/30/2003
Metal			
Repositionable Flexible	HC	5 912 701	0/20/1009
Downspout Extension	US	5,813,701	9/29/1998
Repositionable Flexible	US	5 015 725	6/20/1000
Downspout Extension	US	5,915,735	6/29/1999
Repositionable Flexible	US	6.041.925	3/28/2000
Downspout Extension	US	6,041,825	3/28/2000
Repositionable, Flexible and	US	6 222 777	5/1/2001
Extendible Connector	US	6,223,777	3/1/2001
Repositionable Flexible	Canada	2,186,931	6/12/2001
Downspout Extension	Canada	2,100,931	0/12/2001
Panel Assembly for Underdeck	US	7,434,358	10/14/2008
Drainage and Other Applications			10/14/2006
Underdeck Drainage	US	60/536,174	4/16/2004
Cover Member for Rain Gutters	US	4,604,837	8/12/1986
Leaf Deflecting Cover Device	US	5,375,379	12/27/1994
"Turner" Gutter Guard	US	3,420,378	1/7/1969
Locking Gutter Screen Hinge	US	4,307,976	12/29/1981

3. <u>Amerimax Home Products, Inc.</u>

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date / Filing Date
Gutter Guard Screen Support Clip	US	5,044,581	9/3/1991

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date / Filing Date
Scalloped Patio Paving Block	US	D461,011	7/30/2002
Sculpted Patio Paving Block	US	D466,230	11/26/2002
Patio Paving Block	US	D457,970	5/28/2002
Patio Paving Block and Stabilizing Device Assembly	US	D457,254	5/14/2002
Star Shaped Snowguard	US	D499,331	12/7/2004
Half-moon Shaped Snowguard	US	D495,595	9/7/2004
Clover Leaf Shaped Snowguard	US	D494,461	8/17/2004
Gutter Guard Screen Support Clip	Canada	2,054,447	12/24/2002
One Piece Rain Gutter and Leaf Guard Apparatus	US	7,340,863	03/11/2008
Snow Guard for Shingled Roofs	US	7,174,677	02/13/2007
Mounting Bracket and Snow Guard for Raised Seam Roof	US	7,127,852	10/31/2006
Snow Guard	US	D519,025	04/18/2006
Leaf Deflecting Cover Device for A Rain Gutter	US	5,181,350	1/26/1993
Leaf Deflecting Cover Device for A Rain Gutter	US	5,459,965	10/24/1995
Expanded Metal Gutter Cover and Method of Installation	US	12/545,555	08/21/2009
Apparatus for Harvesting Rainwater	US	12/731,873	03/25/2010
Gutter Guard Ferrule	US	5,228,247	7/20/1993
Splash Block	US	5,441,364	8/15/1995

4. <u>Euramax International Inc.</u>

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date / Filing Date
Metal Forming Process	US	11/362,272	02/22/2006
Metal Forming Process	International	WO200710042 0	09/07/2007
Water Channeling System for Gutters	US	11/948,609	11/30/2007

6

5. <u>Fabral, Inc.</u>

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date / Filing Date
Roof System and Panel Therefor ¹	US	5,881,501	3/16/1999
Building Panel Assembly	US	5,295,338	3/22/1994
Roofing/Cladding System	US	5,152,115	10/06/1992
Building Panel Assembly	Canada	2,085,499	7/9/1993
Building Panel Assembly	MX	183372	7/1/1993
Roofing and Siding Systems	US	11/949,506	12/03/2007

6. <u>Berger Building Products, Inc.</u>

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./	Filing Date / Issue
	110	Serial No.	Date
Snow Brake	US	5,282,340	2/1/1994
Snow Stop	US	5,522,185	6/4/1996
Heavy Duty Snow Stop	US	D372,421	8/6/1996
Snow Guard	US	D418,403	1/4/2000
Snow Guard	US	6,266,929	7/31/2001
Snow Retention Apparatus and Method of Installation	US	6,688,047	2/10/2004
Gutter Hanger	US	D481,929	11/11/2003
Snow Rail Mounting Bracket	US	D536,243	1/6/2007
Gutter Hanger	US	6,951,323	10/4/2005
Snow Brake	Australia	AU19934227 1	11/29/1993
Snow Stop	US	5,371,979	12/13/1994
Snow Stop Roofing with			
Protrusion and/or Wedge Snow	US	5,570,557	11/5/1996
Stop			
Snow Stop	US	D511,451	11/15/2005
Snow Stop	US	6,996,938	2/14/2006
Snow Guard System Member	US	D419,863	2/1/2000
Snow Stop	US	D455,068	4/2/2002
Snow Stop	US	D457,423	5/21/2002
Snow Stop	US	D475,613	6/10/2003
Snow Stop	US	D351,989	11/1/1994
Surface Mount Snow Guard	US	D364,338	11/21/1995
Gutter Hanger Apparatus and Method of Installation	US	60/457,429	3/25/2003
RT MINI	US	60/602,257	8/17/2004

7. <u>Euramax Coated Products B.V.</u>

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date / Filing Date
Method and apparatus for manufacturing a sheeting	EP	1344640	9/17/2003
Laminated Sheeting and Method of Manufacture	US	7,083,696	8/1/2006
Werkwijze en inrichting voor het vervaardiagn van eer beplating	NL	1020184	9/19/2003

8. <u>Euramax Canada, Inc.</u>

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date / Filing Date
Gutter Welding Device	US	7,493,686	2/24/2009
Post Trim System	US	11/062,551	2/23/2005
Gutter Cover	US	11/477,362	6/30/2006
Nonsymmetrical Eavestrough Fitting	US	5,035,092	7/30/1991
Gasket Seal	US	5,038,528	8/13/1991
Fascia Angle Adapter for an Eavestrough System	US	5,067,675	11/26/1991
Concealed Gutter Hanger	US	5,098,045	3/24/1992
Hinged Rain Gutter	US	5,216,852	6/8/1993
Hinged Rain Gutter	US	5,406,756	4/18/1995
Eavestrough System	US	5,617,678	4/8/1997
Railing Support Post	US	6,213,452	4/10/2001
Railing System	US	6,308,937	10/30/2001
Eavestrough Hanger Bracket	US	6,543,729	4/8/2003
Plastic Privacy Fence	US	6,637,728	10/28/2003
Downspout Extension	US	7,017,614	3/28/2006
Picket Fence Section	US	D455,839	4/16/2002
Post Cap	US	D459,494	6/25/2002
Privacy Fence Partition	US	D463,036	9/17/2002
Privacy Fence Partition	US	D466,614	12/3/2002
Hand Scoop	US	D506,111	6/14/2005
Downspout Extension	US	D514,670	2/7/2006
Gutter Seal	US	4,954,015	9/4/1990
Eavestrough Bracket Assembly	Canada	2,476,351	11/8/2005
Eavestrough Bracket Assembly	Canada	2,191,642	8/9/2005
Hinged Rain Gutter	Canada	2,086,480	6/25/1996
Eavestrough Hanger	Canada	1,310,167	11/17/1992
Eavestrough System	Canada	2,077,109	12/12/1995

Nonsymmetrical Eavestrough Fitting	Canada	2,021,169	2/19/2002
Gasket Seal	Canada	2,016,279	11/16/1999
Fascia Angle Adapter for an Eavestrough System	Canada	2,021,168	2/12/2002
Gutter Cover	Canada	2,551,297	6/29/2006
Blow Molded Railing Section	Canada	2,316,732	8/25/2000
Gutter Welding Device	Canada	2,464,177	3/31/2004
Gutter Scoop	Canada	2,455,307	1/16/2004
Downspout Extension	Canada	2,455,291	1/16/2004
Railing Support Post	Canada	2,269,189	1/31/2006
Railing System	Canada	2,268,209	5/16/2006
Gutter Seal	Canada	2,014,102	6/1/1999
Eavesthrough Hanger Bracket	Canada	2,390,777	5/20/2008
Post Trim System	Canada	2,497,860	2/21/2005
Post	Canada	99091	12/30/2002

B. <u>Trademarks</u>

1. <u>Amerimax Building Products, Inc.</u>

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
MAXX-BRITE	2,718,014	11/1/2003	US
MAXX PANELS	2,931,322	3/8/2005	US
POSI-LOK	19,991,168,069	9/8/1999	US State (Colorado)
AMERIGLASS	19,981,060,419	3/31/1998	US State (Colorado)
ALUMAWOOD	3,578,348	2/24/2009	US
MAXX PANELS	3,655,110	7/14/2009	US
MAXX-BAY	2,752,081	8/19/2003	US
MAXX-BOARD	2,633,076	10/8/2002	US
MAXX-ALUM	2,667,108	12/24/2002	US
MAXX-CORR LITE	2,696,416	3/11/2003	US
MAXX-CORR	2,633,075	10/8/2002	US
HOWARD ALUMAWOOD	808,177	10/22/1957	US

2. <u>Amerimax Diversified Products, Inc.</u>

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
THE GUTTER	3,003,735	10/4/2005	US
SHINGLE	5,005,755	10/4/2003	US
GLOBAL			
EXPANDED	3,034,161	12/27/2005	US
METALS (and	5,054,101	12/2//2003	US
design)			
GLOBAL			
EXPANDED	2,950,704	5/10/2005	US
METALS			
GUTTER WORLD	2,901,604	11/9/2004	US
and design	2,901,004	11/9/2004	US
GUTTER WORLD	2,906,308	11/30/2004	US
FLEX-A-SPOUT	2 192 707	8/18/1998	US
and Design	2,182,707	0/10/1990	US
LOCK-ON (stylized)	2,222,451	2/9/1999	US

3. <u>Amerimax Home Products, Inc.</u>

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
SEAMERMATE	2,720,589	6/3/2003	US
PRO MASTER			
METALS and	2,802,996	1/6/2004	US
Design			
PERM-A-SPOUT	1,791,638	9/7/1993	US
PERM-A-SPOUT	TMA432,759	9/2/1994	CA
PROMASTER	3,139,646	9/5/2006	US
SHIELD UDL	3,139,040	9/3/2000	US
FLASHMATE	3,031,326	12/20/2005	US
DRYSNAP	3,230,910	4/17/2007	US
DRYSNAP UNDER			
DECK RAIN	3,364,334	1/8/2008	US
CARRYING	3,304,334	1/8/2008	US
SYSTEM			
DRYSNAP	TMA743,081	7/8/2009	Canada
DIAMOND	77/804,940	08/14/2009	US
GUTTER SHIELD	777004,940	08/14/2009	US
DIAMOND			
GUTTER SHIELD	77/866,328	11/05/2009	US
(and design)			
RAINWATER	77/968,840	03/25/2010	US
COLANDER	777700,040	0312312010	<u> </u>

HARVESTING			
FILTERED	77/969,813	03/26/2010	US
RAINWATER FOR	777909,013	03/20/2010	l CS
PERSONAL USE			
PRO MASTER	2,670,130	12/31/2002	US
METALS	2,070,130	12/31/2002	US
STEP RITE	2,684,581	2/4/2003	US
RAIN FALL	2,472,181	7/24/2001	US
RAIN FALL	2,439,399	3/27/2001	US
PROMASTER			
ROOFSHIELD	76/621,668	11/22/2004	US
PLUS			
T.RIB (stylized)	1,083,016	1/17/1978	US

4. <u>Euramax International, Inc.</u>

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
EURAMAX	2,771,416	10/7/2003	US
AMERIMAX			
HOME	2,859,503	7/6/2004	US
PRODUCTS, INC.			

5. <u>Fabral, Inc.</u>

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
SHELTERGUARD	2,341,671	4/11/2000	US
SUPER ALURITE	1,953,442	1/30/1996	US
GRANDBEAM	1,955,087	2/6/1996	US
STAND 'N SEAM	1,951,586	1/23/1996	US
SNAP RIB	1,655,989	9/10/1991	US
SLIM SEAM	1,534,962	4/18/1989	US
GRANDRIB 3	1,383,984	2/25/1986	US
DECOR-FLUSH	1,352,414	8/6/1985	US
FABRAL (and design)	1,187,354	1/26/1982	US
STRONGRIB	1,223,917	1/18/1983	US
MIGHTI-RIB	1,239,948	5/31/1983	US
HEFTI-RIB	1,092,112	5/30/1978	US
FABRIB	1,091,258	5/16/1978	US
GRANDRIB	1,091,256	5/16/1978	US
ULTRA-RIB	1,091,255	5/16/1978	US
PRIME RIB	831,702	7/11/1967	US
COPPER CRAFT	1,783,149	7/20/1993	US
DOMERLITE	3,230,300	4/17/2007	US

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
ENDURACOTE			
PREMIUM			
DEFENSE	3,428,409	5/13/2008	US
AGAINST THE			
ELEMENTS			
ENDURACOTE	3,415,904	4/22/2008	US
FABRAL METAL			
WALL AND ROOF	3,180,262	12/5/2006	US
SYSTEMS			
FABRAL	3,180,259	12/5/2006	US
CLIMAGUARD	3,126,898	8/8/2006	US
COPPERCRAFT			
BY FABRAL A	2 221 407	11/6/2007	IIC
EURAMAX	3,331,407	11/6/2007	US
COMPANY			
STRONGCLAD	3,741,190	11/19/2010	US
ALPHA PANEL	3,191,551	1/2/2007	US
VAL RIB III	3,546,905	12/16/2008	US
ULTRA-LOC	3,103,813	6/13/2006	US
JEPSEAM	3,195,844	1/9/2007	US
HORIZON 12	3,580,521	2/24/2009	US
PROCLAD	3,731,464	12/29/2009	US
JEPSNAP	3,195,845	1/9/2007	US
SELECT SERIES	3,293,587	9/18/2007	US
GRANDBEAM	, ,		
THE NEXT	1,953,443	1/30/1996	US
GENERATION			
SUP-R-BATTEN	1,352,415	8/6/1985	US
SUP-R-SEAM	1,389,680	4/15/1986	US
DECOR-SMOOTH	1,352,412	8/6/1985	US
DECOR-SHADOW	1,343,794	6/25/1985	US
DECOR-SEAM	1,343,793	6/25/1985	US
DOUBLERIB	1,091,257	5/16/1978	US
FLUROBOND	78/601,144	4/4/2005	US
FLUROBOND	,		
HIGH DEFINITION	70//01 100	1/4/2005	110
COATINGS (and	78/601,189	4/4/2005	US
design)			
FLUROBOND			
HIGH DEFINITION	78/601,165	4/4/2005	US
COATINGS	· 		

6. <u>Berger Holdings, Ltd.</u>

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
RT	2,993,889	9/13/2005	US

7. <u>Berger Building Products, Inc.</u>

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
GUTTER CROWN	2,719,922	5/27/2003	US
SNOW BRAKES	2,840,755	5/11/2004	US
F-RAIL	2,776,283	10/21/2003	US
S-RAIL	2,717,916	5/20/2003	US
REAL-TOOL	1,820,425	2/8/1994	US
SNOW BOSS	3,494,442	9/2/2008	US
TRACTION TWIST FIBER	77/308917	10/19/2007	US
PRODECK	3,446,047	6/10/2008	US
SNOW BOSS	2,529,702	1/15/2002	US
BRONZE GUARD	2,437,695	3/20/2001	US
TRACTION TWIST FIBER	77/189,470	5/24/2007	US

8. <u>Euramax Canada, Inc.</u>

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
T-RAIL	139467100	4/30/2008	Canada
T-RAIL & design	139467200	4/30/2008	Canada
T-RAIL	3,626,840	5/26/2009	US
RAIN TRAX &	3,246,417	5/29/2007	US
design			
TWINWALL	3,164,207	10/24/2006	US
RAINTRAX	3,101,467	6/6/2006	US
YARDCRAFTERS	2,504,695	11/6/2001	US
CLIP UP	2,437,796	3/27/2001	US
TUFFFLO	2,258,716	7/6/1999	US
LEAF MASTER	1,244,492	7/5/1983	US
RAIN MASTER	1,216,739	11/16/1982	US
RAINXPRESS	78/800,700	1/27/2006	US
YARDCRAFTERS	2,504,695	11/6/2001	US
PROSNAP 2000	TMA437,456	12/23/1994	Canada
THE HIDDEN	TM 4 224 024	8/2/1070	Canada
HOOK	TMA234,924	8/3/1979	Canada
THE HOOK	TMA234,923	8/3/1979	Canada
ALCOLOR	TMA209,874	10/3/1975	Canada

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
RAIN TRAX &	TMA684,779	3/27/2007	Canada
design	1 W1A064,779	312112001	Canada
RAINTRAX	TMA620,623	9/24/2004	Canada
TWINWALL	TMA640,783	5/30/2005	Canada
YARDCRAFTERS	TMA572,378	12/16/2002	Canada
CLIP•UP	TMA495,755	6/9/1998	Canada
SNAP-SEAL	TMA392,919	1/17/1992	Canada
TRADITIONAL			
RAIN MASTER	TMA611,945	6/3/2004	Canada
SNAP-SEAL	TMA246,252	6/6/1980	Canada
SNAP-SEAL &	TMA278,477	3/31/1983	Canada
design			
TUFFKIT	TMA495,753	6/9/1998	Canada
DURAPRIME	TMA188,719	2/16/1973	Canada
YARDCRAFTER	TMA542,050	3/8/2001	Canada
TUFFFLO	TMA496,902	7/2/1998	Canada
SNAP-SEAL CONTEMPORARY	TMA392,918	1/17/1992	Canada

9. <u>Amerimax Fabricated Products, Inc.</u>

RECORDED: 03/24/2011

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Issue/Application Date	Jurisdiction
CORNERFLEX	2,050,742	4/8/1997	US
RIGI-DOR and design	1,037,787	4/13/1976	US